UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRAD	DEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND A	APPEAL BOARD
<u></u>	
TRILLER, INC., Petitioner,	
V.	
TIKTOK PTE. LTD., Patent Owner.	
Case IPR2022-00179 Patent 9,648,132 B2	

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL SHAMOS, PH.D.



Case IPR2022-00179 Attorney Docket No. 50048-0015IP1

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner TikTok Pte. Ltd., by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Michael Shamos, Ph.D. commencing on August 1, 2022 at 10 a.m. ET, and will be held remotely.

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically, and may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and location for Michael Shamos' deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 18, 2022 /Patrick J. Bisenius/

Patrick J. Bisenius, Reg. No. 63,893 Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on July 18, 2022, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Michael Shamos, Ph.D. was provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Chad E. Nydegger (Reg. No. 61,020)
Brian N. Platt (Reg. No. 62,249)
David R. Todd (Reg. No. 41,348)
WORKMAN NYDEGGER
60 East South Temple, Suite 1000
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Email:

<u>cnydegger@wnlaw.com</u> <u>bplatt@wnlaw.com</u> <u>dtodd@wnlaw.com</u>

/Michael Stanwyck/
Michael Stanwyck
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza

